
Puesto Dorsal Nombre Apellido Categoria Club Fallos Tiempo
1  82 AINHOA LARA FAL-1 IZOZMENDI CC 0 33,80
2  69 ENARA PEREZ FAL-1 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 0 36,96
3  32 NATHALIE CARDONA FAL-1 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA 0 42,02
4  76 IONE BAIGORRI FAL-1 IZOZMENDI CC 0 51,98
5  84 EIDER ROMERO FAL-2 IZOZMENDI CC 1 50,68
6  25 SAIOA PATERNAIN FAL-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 1 53,66
7  55 LUCIA ANDUEZA FAL-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 1 53,90
8  67 EIDER MAZKIARAN FAL-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 1 55,91
9  99 ALBA FUENTES FAL-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 1 58,7

10  78 NOA GARCIA FAL-1 IZOZMENDI CC 2 50,50
11  38 NORA GOÑI FAL-1 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA 2 57,70
12  103 JUNE ARIZALETA FAL-1 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA 2 69,78
13  8 AMARA ARRIETA FAL-1 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD 2 99,14
14  73 ANE VEGAS FAL-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 3 56,26
15  3 URKIOLA ETXEBERRIA FAL-2 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA 3 50,28



Puesto Dorsal Nombre Apellido Categoria Club Fallos Tiempo
1  6 FABIO ROSCIOLI ALE-1 POWER RACE C.C. 0 30,74
2  5 SAMI AL  MOMANI ALE-2 POWER RACE C.C. 0 32,08
3  59 IBAI GALARZA ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 0 32,72
4  74 EKAITZ ZUFIAURRE ALE-1 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 0 33,52
5  11 ION UNAI GONZALEZ ALE-2 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD 0 33,90
6  58 ASIER FLORES ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 0 36,20
7  10 UNAX ETXEBERRIA ALE-2 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD 0 36,86
8  57 XABIER CURIEL ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 0 38,25
9  17 IZAN ARIZ ALE-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 0 38,36

10  42 OIER PAGOLA ALE-2 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA 0 39,06
11  18 IKER AZPILICUETA ALE-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 0 39,28
12  33 ARITZ GARCIA ALE-2 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA 0 40,44
13  26 AIMAR RESTITUTO ALE-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 0 42,33
14  71 EGOI URTASUN ALE-1 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 0 42,39
15  63 JON HERNANDEZ ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 0 44,84
16  80 BEÑAT IÑIGO ALE-1 IZOZMENDI CC 0 45,92
17  97 EGOI MARIN ALE-1 ITURROTZ T.T. 0 48,58
18  9 EKAI ERDOZIA ALE-2 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD 1 30,24
19  16 OHIAN AREVALO ALE-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 1 36,06
20  87 ANDER APEZTEGUIA ALE-1 ULIBELTZAK S.D.R. 1 37,96
21  65 EZKAI LACUNZA ALE-1 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 1 38,46
22  34 URKO MARTINEZ ALE-1 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA 1 38,66
23  52 JULEN VALER ALE-2 BAZTANDARRA CLUB CICLISTA 1 39,44
24  37 IKER AJONA ALE-1 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA 1 40,34
25  81 IÑIGO LARA ALE-2 IZOZMENDI CC 1 40,72
26  39 XABIER LOPEZ ALE-1 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA 1 40,88
27  64 AITZOL HERNAZ ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 1 41,90
28  21 ANDER GARCIA ALE-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 1 42,08
29  79 DIEGO GARCIA ALE-1 IZOZMENDI CC 1 44,36
30  7 ADEI AGUIRRE ALE-2 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD 1 44,52
31  31 SANTXO CARBO ALE-1 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA 1 44,58
32  60 UNAI GOMEZ LOPEZ ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 1 45,11
33  75 AITOR BELOQUI ALE-1 ITURROTZ T.T. 1 45,12
34  19 JAVIER BALIBREA ALE-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 1 45,90
35  50 OIHAN SALAVERRI ALE-1 BAZTANDARRA CLUB CICLISTA 1 47,16
36  23 ALAIN LEOZ ALE-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 1 49,00
37  62 ALEX GONZALEZ ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 1 49,42
38  15 HUGO ALONSO ALE-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 1 50,12
39  14 DIEGO AIZPUN ALE-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 1 50,90
40  30 DEMIAN BAIGES ALE-2 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA 1 53,72
41  61 GABRIEL GONZALEZ ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 1 60,59
42  51 ASIER TELLETXEA ALE-2 BAZTANDARRA CLUB CICLISTA 1 63,48
43  83 HECTOR OLITE ALE-2 IZOZMENDI CC 2 35,43
44  41 AITOR OLITE ALE-1 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA 2 37,86
45  24 XABIER MARCO ALE-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 2 39,18
46  49 XABAT MARICHALAR ALE-2 BAZTANDARRA CLUB CICLISTA 2 45,62
47  68 OIER OLABERRIA ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 2 46,04
48  40 UNAI OCARIZ ALE-2 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA 2 47,64
49  28 LUCAS AZCONA ALE-1 TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO 2 51,58



50  102 FAHD OUNINI ALE-1 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA 2 73,60
51  20 AITOR I. COLQUE ALE-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 2 75,16
52  77 SAMUEL CONTENTO ALE-1 IZOZMENDI CC 3 70,72
53  98 UNAI LASA ALE-1 BTT NAVARRA CDC 4 64,72



F E M I N A S      A L E V I N   Linea
Puesto Dorsal Nombre Apellido Categoria Club

1  82 AINHOA LARA FAL-1 IZOZMENDI CC

2  69 ENARA PEREZ FAL-1 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA

3  78 NOA GARCIA FAL-1 IZOZMENDI CC

4  73 ANE VEGAS FAL-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA

5  32 NATHALIE CARDONA FAL-1 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA

6  55 LUCIA ANDUEZA FAL-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA

7  67 EIDER MAZKIARAN FAL-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA

8  25 SAIOA PATERNAIN FAL-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA

9  38 NORA GOÑI FAL-1 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA

10  103 JUNE ARIZALETA FAL-1 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA

11  76 IONE BAIGORRI FAL-1 IZOZMENDI CC

12  99 ALBA FUENTES FAL-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA

13  3 URKIOLA ETXEBERRIA FAL-2 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA

15  84 EIDER ROMERO FAL-2 IZOZMENDI CC

1 v  8 AMARA ARRIETA FAL-1 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD



A L E V I N E S    1º   Linea
Puesto Dorsal Nombre Apellido Categoria Club

1  17 IZAN ARIZ ALE-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA

2  74 EKAITZ ZUFIAURRE ALE-1 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA

3  6 FABIO ROSCIOLI ALE-1 POWER RACE C.C.

4  16 OHIAN AREVALO ALE-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA

5  87 ANDER APEZTEGUIA ALE-1 ULIBELTZAK S.D.R.

6  97 EGOI MARIN ALE-1 ITURROTZ T.T.

7  15 HUGO ALONSO ALE-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA

8  34 URKO MARTINEZ ALE-1 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA

9  41 AITOR OLITE ALE-1 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA

10  65 EZKAI LACUNZA ALE-1 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA

11  75 AITOR BELOQUI ALE-1 ITURROTZ T.T.

12  37 IKER AJONA ALE-1 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA

13  71 EGOI URTASUN ALE-1 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA

14  80 BEÑAT IÑIGO ALE-1 IZOZMENDI CC

15  39 XABIER LOPEZ ALE-1 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA

16  21 ANDER GARCIA ALE-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA

17  23 ALAIN LEOZ ALE-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA

18  98 UNAI LASA ALE-1 BTT NAVARRA CDC

19  50 OIHAN SALAVERRI ALE-1 BAZTANDARRA CLUB CICLISTA

20  79 DIEGO GARCIA ALE-1 IZOZMENDI CC

21  31 SANTXO CARBO ALE-1 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA

23  28 LUCAS AZCONA ALE-1 TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO

24  77 SAMUEL CONTENTO ALE-1 IZOZMENDI CC

1 v  102 FAHD OUNINI ALE-1 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA
1 v  14 DIEGO AIZPUN ALE-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA



A L E V I N   2º   Linea
Puesto Dorsal Nombre Apellido Categoria Club

1  9 EKAI ERDOZIA ALE-2 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD

2  81 IÑIGO LARA ALE-2 IZOZMENDI CC

3  11 ION UNAI GONZALEZ ALE-2 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD

4  5 SAMI AL  MOMANI ALE-2 POWER RACE C.C.

5  26 AIMAR RESTITUTO ALE-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA

6  63 JON HERNANDEZ ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA

7  10 UNAX ETXEBERRIA ALE-2 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD

8  68 OIER OLABERRIA ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA

9  60 UNAI GOMEZ LOPEZ ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA

10  49 XABAT MARICHALAR ALE-2 BAZTANDARRA CLUB CICLISTA

11  58 ASIER FLORES ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA

12  52 JULEN VALER ALE-2 BAZTANDARRA CLUB CICLISTA

13  18 IKER AZPILICUETA ALE-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA

14  40 UNAI OCARIZ ALE-2 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA

15  59 IBAI GALARZA ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA

16  57 XABIER CURIEL ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA

17  83 HECTOR OLITE ALE-2 IZOZMENDI CC

18  7 ADEI AGUIRRE ALE-2 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD

19  42 OIER PAGOLA ALE-2 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA

20  33 ARITZ GARCIA ALE-2 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA

21  51 ASIER TELLETXEA ALE-2 BAZTANDARRA CLUB CICLISTA

22  64 AITZOL HERNAZ ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA

23  30 DEMIAN BAIGES ALE-2 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA

24  61 GABRIEL GONZALEZ ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA

25  24 XABIER MARCO ALE-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA

26  20 AITOR I. COLQUE ALE-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA

27  19 JAVIER BALIBREA ALE-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA

Ret  62 ALEX GONZALEZ ALE-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA



INFANTIL  FEMENINO  Linea

Puesto Dorsal Nombre Apellido Categoria Club
1  32 PAULA OSTIZ FIN-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA
2  46 IRENE BONA FIN-2 CLUB CICLISTA TAFALLES
3  15 ANE BERASTEGUI FIN-2 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD
4  47 MARIA CARABALLO FIN-2 CLUB CICLISTA TAFALLES
5  48 MARTA PELAYO FIN-2 CLUB CICLISTA TAFALLES
6  67 SOFIA LOSARCOS FIN-2 TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
7  1 ANE BELTRAN DE HEREDIA FIN-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA
8  3 JUNE ETXEBERRIA FIN-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA
9  59 LUCIA AZANZA FIN-1 IZOZMENDI CC

10  29 IRAIA HERRERO FIN-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA
1 v  35 EDURNE ASENSIO FIN-2 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA
1 v  22 ANAYET ALONSO FIN-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA
1 v  6 SIETS GOIKOETXEA FIN-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA
1 v  60 SOFIA AZANZA FIN-1 IZOZMENDI CC
1 v  33 NAHIA PATERNAIN FIN-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA
1 v  43 LLUNA MONTALBAN FIN-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA
1 v  34 ELISA SAN MIGUEL FIN-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA
2 v  61 IRENE GOÑI FIN-2 IZOZMENDI CC



Puesto Dorsal Nombre Apellido Categoria Club Fallos Tiempo
1  46 IRENE BONA FIN-2 CLUB CICLISTA TAFALLES 0 37,561
2  15 ANE BERASTEGUI FIN-2 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD 0 44,041
3  67 SOFIA LOSARCOS FIN-2 TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO 0 44,540
4  6 SIETS GOIKOETXEA FIN-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 0 45,567
5  59 LUCIA AZANZA FIN-1 IZOZMENDI CC 0 51,310
6  61 IRENE GOÑI FIN-2 IZOZMENDI CC 0 75,230
7  32 PAULA OSTIZ FIN-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 1 38,109
8  47 MARIA CARABALLO FIN-2 CLUB CICLISTA TAFALLES 1 41,515
9  35 EDURNE ASENSIO FIN-2 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA 1 41,857

10  1 ANE BELTRAN DE HEREDIA FIN-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 1 42,746
11  60 SOFIA AZANZA FIN-1 IZOZMENDI CC 1 46,305
12  3 JUNE ETXEBERRIA FIN-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 1 48,515
13  48 MARTA PELAYO FIN-2 CLUB CICLISTA TAFALLES 1 50,464
14  29 IRAIA HERRERO FIN-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 1 51,485
15  33 NAHIA PATERNAIN FIN-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 1 52,275
16  22 ANAYET ALONSO FIN-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 2 61,106
17  43 LLUNA MONTALBAN FIN-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 3 75,157
18  34 ELISA SAN MIGUEL FIN-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 3 84,528



Puesto Dorsal Nombre Apellido Categoria Club Fallos Tiempo
1  63 ERIK LAIGLESIA INF-1 POWER RACE C.C. 0 31,122
2  12 OIER LOPEZ INF-2 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA 0 33,683
3  45 EDER BERRUEZO INF-2 CLUB CICLISTA TAFALLES 0 33,845
4  30 UNAI IBAÑEZ INF-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 0 34,305
5  7 EKAIN IMAZ INF-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 0 35,073
6  28 ASIER FUENTES INF-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 0 35,252
7  39 IÑAKI LOPEZ INF-2 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA 0 36,488
8  57 AITOR MIGUELTORENA INF-1 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA 0 36,626
9  36 JORITZ BARBERENA INF-1 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA 0 36,664

10  16 OIHAN GORRITI INF-2 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD 0 38,287
11  17 MANEX HUARTE INF-1 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD 0 39,415
12  38 ALBERTO INDURAIN INF-1 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA 0 42,071
13  52 JAVIER CARRERO INF-1 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA 0 43,910
14  83 JAVIER ALCAIDE INF-1 TRIATLON ATALAYA C.D. 0 44,267
15  41 ALVARO MERINO INF-2 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA 0 44,423
16  5 HEGOI GARCIA INF-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 0 44,487
17  37 XAVIER CADENA INF-2 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA 0 48,256
18  18 LUCA MARTINEZ INF-1 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD 1 30,361
19  58 BENJAMIN MUZYKA INF-2 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA 1 34,403
20  13 ENEKO SOLANO INF-1 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA 1 34,894
21  42 JAVIER MONREAL INF-1 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA 1 35,653
22  44 JON MORALES INF-2 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA 1 35,795
23  26 UNAI AZPIROZ INF-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 1 36,621
24  8 EKAITZ PEREZ INF-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 1 38,252
25  56 JUAN S. GOMEZ INF-2 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA 1 40,494
26  25 JULEN AREVALO INF-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 1 40,761
27  2 OIER CARABIAS INF-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA 1 40,788
28  21 JANITZ ZUFIAURRE INF-1 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD 1 41,312
29  23 UNAX ALZA INF-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 1 41,839
30  31 AIMAR LACASTA INF-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA 1 43,030
31  50 ANDER TELLETXEA INF-2 BAZTANDARRA CLUB CICLISTA 1 44,752
32  10 XABIER ESPARZA INF-2 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA 1 49,089
33  51 LANDER CARBO INF-1 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA 1 50,260
34  55 JOSE GIMENEZ INF-1 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA 1 50,583



Puesto Dorsal Nombre Apellido Categoria Club
1  63 ERIK LAIGLESIA INF-1 POWER RACE C.C.
2  42 JAVIER MONREAL INF-1 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA
3  18 LUCA MARTINEZ INF-1 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD
4  36 JORITZ BARBERENA INF-1 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA
5  30 UNAI IBAÑEZ INF-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA
6  57 AITOR MIGUELTORENA INF-1 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA
7  26 UNAI AZPIROZ INF-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA
8  38 ALBERTO INDURAIN INF-1 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA
9  23 UNAX ALZA INF-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA

10  25 JULEN AREVALO INF-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA
11  17 MANEX HUARTE INF-1 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD
12  83 JAVIER ALCAIDE INF-1 TRIATLON ATALAYA C.D.
13  28 ASIER FUENTES INF-1 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA
14  52 JAVIER CARRERO INF-1 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA
15  21 JANITZ ZUFIAURRE INF-1 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD
1 V  13 ENEKO SOLANO INF-1 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA
1V  51 LANDER CARBO INF-1 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA
1V  55 JOSE GIMENEZ INF-1 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA

INFANTIL  MASC.  1º AÑO Linea



Puesto Dorsal Nombre Apellido Categoria Club
1  39 IÑAKI LOPEZ INF-2 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA
2  58 BENJAMIN MUZYKA INF-2 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA
3  7 EKAIN IMAZ INF-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA
4  12 OIER LOPEZ INF-2 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA
5  56 JUAN S. GOMEZ INF-2 BERRITXACO CLUB CICLISTA
6  8 EKAITZ PEREZ INF-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA
7  5 HEGOI GARCIA INF-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA
8  37 XAVIER CADENA INF-2 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA
9  41 ALVARO MERINO INF-2 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA

10  16 OIHAN GORRITI INF-2 ARALAR TXIRRINDULARI TALD
11  45 EDER BERRUEZO INF-2 CLUB CICLISTA TAFALLES
12  44 JON MORALES INF-2 VILLAVES CLUB CICLISTA
13  2 OIER CARABIAS INF-2 BURUNDA CLUB CICLISTA
14  50 ANDER TELLETXEA INF-2 BAZTANDARRA CLUB CICLISTA
15  31 AIMAR LACASTA INF-2 ERMITAGAÑA CLUB CICLISTA
16  10 XABIER ESPARZA INF-2 ESTELLA CLUB CICLISTA

INFANTIL  MASC.  2º AÑO Linea


